
TABLE 22.-Results of internal fixation in relation to indications in 88 compound fractures 
of tibia and fibula 1 

Favorable Unfavorable Incomplete 

Indications Total 

A B c D' E F G 

-----------------------------

Ohligate ___________________ _ 
Elective ___________________ _ 
Unknown _________________ _ 

7 
27 

5 
10 8 

1 
2 

3 
6 

2 
3 

14 _____________________________________ _ 

18 
56 
14 

-------------------1-----1---
TotaL ______________ _ 48 15 8 3 _____ _ 9 5 

1 See text, pp. 191-192, for code of results. This table includes 13 fractures in which the fibula was plated. 
2 See footnote 1, p. 102. 
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